

ITEM NO.108 (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 951 OF 2007

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NITIN GUNWANT SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 952 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5th September, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|