

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 951 OF 2007

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NITIN GUNWANT SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 These Appeals were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

for Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by counsel on either side, put up up the matters after the ensuing 'Holi Holidays'.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(The matters are shown to be listed on February 18, 2014)