

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 951/2007

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NITIN GUNWANT SHAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 952/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master