

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 951 & 952 OF 2007**

STATE NCT OF DELHI ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
NITIN GUNWANT SHAH ETC. ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant - State (Government of NCT of Delhi) in part.

Liberty is granted to learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant to file short note in the matters. He is directed to serve a copy thereof to learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents well in advance.

On the prayer made by Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeals on Friday, the 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 at 2.00 p.m. as part-heard."

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole appellant/state has on 05.08.2015 filed short note. A copy of short note has been served on the counsel for the respondents. A copy of short note is enclosed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Original Records have been received and service Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete.

The appeals are ready for hearing.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
133, Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
2. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate  
12, Old Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/cl*