

ITEM NO.101 (PH) COURT NO.12 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 951/2007

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NITIN GUNWANT SHAH Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 952/2007
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.
Pallavi Layal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Mane Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Garg, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant - State (Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) resumed his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.05 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned Senior counsel appearing for the sole respondent makes very brief submissions before the Court.

Hearing is concluded.

The Order is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER